
Leadership 

 

President 
Robynn D Ragland 
Lathrop GPM 
314-613-2854 
Email: robynn.ragland@lathropgpm.com 

 

President Elect/Vice President 
Robin R Holzschuh, TEP, CTFA, AEP® 
U.S. Bank Private Wealth Management 
314-418-2653 
Email: robin.holzschuh@usbank.com 

 

Secretary 
Elliot Dole 
Buckingham Strategic Wealth 
314-743-2234 
Email: edole@bamadvisor.com 

 

Treasurer 
Paul C Truber, CPA 
UHY Advisors MO, Inc. 
314-615-1359 
Email: ptruber@uhy-us.com 
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Immediate Past President 
Chad R. Gall 
Anders CPAs + Advisors 
314-655-5572 
Email: cgall@anderscpa.com 

 

Past President/Board of Directors 
Michael J. Foster, CTFA, AEP® 
Commerce Trust Company 
314-746-3116 
Email: Michael.Foster@CommerceBank.com 

 

Past President/Board of Directors 
Brian Seigel, JD, AEP® 
BUI 
314-392-2841 
Email: bseigel@buiusa.com 

 

Past President/Board of Directors 
Jason P. Thein 
Email: jason.p.thein@ehi.com 

 

Board Member 
Laura Boedges, CFP®, RICP®, CDFA 
Bank of America Private Bank 
314-898-9398 
Email: laura.boedges@bofa.com 
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Board Member 
James J Griffin 
CBIZ 
314-692-5853 
Email: jamesgriffin179@gmail.com 

 

Board Member 
Kelley Manchester, CFP® 
Commerce Trust Company 
314-746-3079 
Email: kelley.manchester@commercebank.com 

 

Board Member 
Rene Morency, J.D./M.B.A./LL.M. 
Sandberg Phoenix & von Gontard P.C. 
314-963-4678 
Email: jurisdoc2016@planetsuccessdomains.net 

 

Board Member 
Erin E. Prest 
Anders CPAs + Advisors 
314-655-5500 
Email: eprest@anderscpa.com 

 

Board Member 
Christie Schmuke, JD 
Moneta Group LLC 
314-244-3345 
Email: cschmuke@monetagroup.com 
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Director 
Mary C McKinney 
Buckingham Strategic Wealth 
314-743-5106 
Email: mmckinney@bamadvisor.com 

 

Director 
Jason Uetrecht 
RubinBrown 
314-290-3283 
Email: jason.uetrecht@rubinbrown.com 

 

Chapter Executive 
Joan Hecker 
Estate Planning Council of St. Louis 
314.520.3564 
Email: yourassociation4u@gmail.com 
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